NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

20. Restatement of 2011 Figures

(a) Due to transfer of academic programs and operations in northwest Alberta

The Minister of Alberta Advanced Education and Technology announced changes to post-secondary academic
program delivery and stewardship for students in the West Yellowhead region, where learners in the West
Yellowhead region would be served by Grande Prairie Regional College (GPRC) effective July 1, 2011.

Effective July 1, 2011 certain assets, liabilities, net assets, revenue and expenses of NorQuest were transferred
to GPRC.

The June 30, 2011 consolidated statement of financial position has been restated as follows:

As at June 30,
2011, as

previously
stated

Amounts
transferred to

GPRC

As at June 30,
2011, as
restated

ASSETS
Current

Cash 7,718,078$   -$   7,718,078$

Accounts receivable  2,014,277   -   2,014,277

Inventories and prepaid expenses 1,329,152   -   1,329,152

11,061,507   -   11,061,507

22,293,380   -   22,293,380

Capital assets 73,202,289   126,719   73,329,008

106,557,176$   126,719$   106,683,895$

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS
Current Liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 4,704,334$   37,071$   4,741,405$

Current portion of employee future benefit liabilities 309,055   -   309,055

Current portion of long-term liabilities 372,349   -   372,349

Deferred contributions 5,628,202   -   5,628,202

Deferred revenue 1,222,243   -   1,222,243

12,236,183   37,071   12,273,254

Employee future benefit liabilities 93,964   -   93,964

Long-term liabilities 16,134,511   -   16,134,511

Deferred capital contributions 2,677,631   -   2,677,631

Unamortized deferred capital contributions 44,256,644   -   44,256,644

 75,398,933   37,071   75,436,004

Net Assets

Unrestricted

Accumulated excess of revenue over expenses 10,780,897   (37,071)   10,743,826

Accumulated net unrealized gain on investments 289,192   -   289,192

Internally restricted 2,103,895   -   2,103,895

Investment in capital assets 12,438,785   126,719   12,565,504

Endowments 5,545,474   -   5,545,474

31,158,243   89,648   31,247,891

106,557,176$   126,719$   106,683,895$

Long-term investments

60

GRANDE PRAIRIE REGIONAL COLLEGE
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

The June 30, 2011 consolidated statement of operations has been restated as follows:

As at June 30, 2011,

as previously stated

Amounts transferred

to GPRC

As at June 30, 2011,

as restated

REVENUE
Government of Alberta grants 43,260,295$   -$   43,260,295$

Federal and other government grants 2,196,536   -   2,196,536

Student tuition and fees 10,268,576   616   10,269,192

Sales of services and products 8,768,083   25,723   8,793,806

Donations and other contributions 1,477,048   -   1,477,048

Investment income 736,361   -   736,361

Amortization of deferred capital contributions 2,948,434   -   2,948,434

69,655,333   26,339   69,681,672

EXPENSE
Salaries and benefits 43,400,920   535,770   43,936,690

Materials, supplies and services 14,098,390   394,336   14,492,726

Utilities 2,039,202   -   2,039,202

Maintenance and repairs 1,985,238   9,853   1,995,091

Cost of goods sold 1,442,718   7,557   1,450,275

Scholarships, bursaries and awards 625,483   -   625,483

Amortization of capital assets 5,021,280   629   5,021,909

68,613,231   948,145   69,561,376

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUE OVER EXPENSE 1,042,102$   (921,806)$   120,296$

The June 30, 2011 consolidated statement of changes in net assets has been restated as follows:

Unrestricted Net

Assets

Accumulated Net

Unrealized Gain

(Loss) on

Investments

Internally

Restricted Net

Assets

Investment in

Capital Assets Endowments

NET ASSETS (deficiency), June 30, 2009,

as previously stated 5,449,685$   19,879$   4,072,713$   11,770,469$   5,443,554$
2009 transactions as previously stated 4,907,574   297,447   (2,261,276)   342,310   68,614
Amounts transferred to GPRC   1,011,454